� RE 92770/2022-11-21, Bosch Rexroth AG
Axial piston variable pump
A10VGT Series 11
RE 92770/2022-11-21
Replaces: 11.2016
	▶ High pressure pump for the drum drive in concrete
mixer trucks
	▶ Sizes 71, 90 and 115

	▶ Boost-pressure relief valve
	▶ Swashplate design
Type code	 2
Hydraulic fluid	 4
Working pressure range	 5
Technical data 	 7
HW – Proportional control, hydr., mechanical servo	 9
EP – Proportional control, electric	 11
Dimensions sizes 71, 90	 12
Dimensions, size 115	 15
High-pressure relief valves	 18
Filtration in the boost pump suction line	 19
Connector for solenoids	 19
Installation dimensions for coupling assembly	 20
Installation instructions	 21
Project planning notes	 23
Safety instructions	 24
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92770/2022-11-21
2 A10VGT Series 11 | Axial piston variable pump
Type code
● = Available ○ = On request – = Not available
1)	 Connectors for other electric components may deviate
2)	 Also valid for version without through drive
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
A10V G T / 11 N N − G A S 0 −
Axial piston unit
01 Swashplate design, variable A10V
Operating mode
02 Pump, closed circuit G
Application
03 Concrete mixer truck T
Size (NG)
04 Geometric displacement, see “Technical data” on page 7 071 090 115
● ● ○
Control device 071 090 115
05 Proportional control,
hydraulic
Mechanical servo, hexagon shaft with lever to rear ● ● ● HW2
Mechanical servo, hexagon shaft with lever to rear and neutral position switch ● ● ● HW8
Proportional control,
electric
with manual override and spring return U = 12 V ● ● ● EP3
U = 24 V ● ● ● EP4
Connectors for solenoids1) 071 090 115
06 Without connectors (only for purely hydraulic control) ● ● ● 0
DEUTSCH molded connector, 2-pin – without suppressor diode ● ● ● P
Additional function 071 090 115
07 Without additional function ● ● ● 0
Stroking chamber bypass (sequence valve) ○ ○ ○ K
Stroking chamber pressure port X3, X4 ○ ○ ○ T
Series
08 Series 1, index 1 11
Configuration of port and fastening threads 071 090 115
09 Metric ports with profile sealing ring based on DIN 3852, metric fastening thread according to DIN 13 ● ● ● N
Metric ports with O-ring seal based on ISO 6149, metric fastening thread according to DIN 13 ○ ○ ○ M
Ports with O-ring seal (ANSI) based on ISO 11926,
metric fastening thread according to DIN 13 on the working port and on the through drive2) ○ ○ ○ D
Direction of rotation 071 090 115
10 Viewed on drive shaft rechts ● ● ● R
links ● ● ● L
Sealing material 071 090 115
11 NBR (nitrile rubber), shaft seal made of FKM (fluorocarbon rubber) ● ● ● N
Mounting flange 071 090 115
12 SAE J744 127-4 ● ● ● C4
� RE 92770/2022-11-21, Bosch Rexroth AG
3� Axial piston variable pump | A10VGT Series 11
� Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
A10V G T / 11 N N − G A S 0 −
● = Available ○ = On request – = Not available
Notice
	▶ Note the project planning notes on page 23!
	▶ In addition to the type code, please specify the
relevant technical data when placing your order.
	▶ Please note that not all type code combinations are
available although the individual functions are marked
as being available.
3)	 Specifications for version with integrated boost pump, please
contact us for version without boost pump
4)	 Mounting hole pattern viewed on through drive
5)	 Hub for splined shaft according to ANSI B92.1a-1976 (drive shaft
allocation according to SAE J744)
Drive shaft 071 090 115
13 Splined shaft ANSI B92.1a 1 3/8 in 21T 16/32DP without coupling flange ● − − V8
with coupling flange ● − − C8
1 1/2 in 23T 16/32DP without coupling flange ○ ● ● V9
with coupling flange ○ ● ● C9
Tapered shaft SAE J501 ⌀38 (1 1/2 in) ○ ○ ○ M9
Working port 071 090 115
14 SAE working port A and B, same side left Suction port S bottom ○ ○ ○ 1
SAE working port A and B, same side right Suction port S top ● ● ● 2
Boost pump 071 090 115
15 Integrated boost pump ● ● ● G
Through drive3) 071 090 115
16 Without through drive ● ● ● 0000
Flange SAE J744 Hub for splined shaft5)
Diameter Mounting4) Code Diameter Code
82-2 (A) A2 5/8 in 9T 16/32DP S2 ○ ○ ○ A2S2
101-2 (B) B2 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP S4 ○ ○ ○ B2S4
High-prressure relief valve 071 090 115
17 High-pressure relief valve, direct operated ● ● ● A
Filtration boost circuit 071 090 115
18 Filtration in the boost pump suction line ● ● ● S
Filtration in the boost pump pressure line, ports for external boost circuit filtration Fe and Fa ○ ○ − D
Other sensors 071 090 115
19 Without sensor ● ● ● 0
Standard / special version
20 Standard version 0
Standard version with installation variants, e.g. T ports against standard open or closed Y
Special version S
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92770/2022-11-21
4 A10VGT Series 11 | Axial piston variable pump
Hydraulic fluid
Hydraulic fluid
The axial piston unit is designed for operation with HLP
mineral oil according to DIN 51524.
Application instructions and requirements for hydraulic
fluid selection, behavior during operation as well as
disposal and environmental protection should be taken
from the following data sheets before the start of project
planning:
	▶ 90220: Hydraulic fluids based on mineral oils and
related hydrocarbons
	▶ 90221: Environmentally acceptable hydraulic fluids
	▶ 90222: Fire-resistant, water-free hydraulic fluids
(HFDR/HFDU)
Selection of hydraulic fluid
Bosch Rexroth evaluates hydraulic fluids on the basis of
the Fluid Rating according to the technical data
sheet 90235.
Hydraulic fluids with positive evaluation in the Fluid
Rating are provided in the following technical data sheet:
	▶ 90245: Bosch Rexroth Fluid Rating List for Rexroth
hydraulic components (pumps and motors)
Selection of hydraulic fluid shall make sure that the oper-